Alyeska Master Fund, L.P.(1)   500,000   —   500,000   —   —   —   —   —
Bessemer Venture Partners IX L.P. (2)   4,333,491   —   4,333,491   —   —   —   —   —
Bessemer Venture Partners IX Institutional L.P. (3)   3,471,790   —   3,471,790   —   —   —   —   —
BlackRock, Inc. (4)   176,979   —   176,979   —   —   —   —   —
Funds advised by Bloom Tree Partners, LLC (5)   1,500,000   —   1,500,000   —   —   —   —   —
Citadel Multi-Strategy Equities Master Fund Ltd .(6)   500,000   —   500,000   —   —   —   —   —
Crescent Park FOF Partners, L.P.(7)   97,297   —   97,297   —   —   —   —   —
Crescent Park Global Equity Master Fund, L.P.(7)   148,656   —   148,656   —   —   —   —   —
Crescent Park Master Fund, L.P.(7)   1,254,047   —   1,254,047   —   —   —   —   —

23

Table of Contents

  Before the Offering   After the Offering

Name of Selling Securityholder

Number
of

Class A
Shares

Number
of

Warrants

Number
of

Class A
Shares
Being

Offered

Number
of

Warrants
Being

Offered

Number of
Class A
Shares

Percentage of
Class A
Shares

Number
of

Warrants

Percentage of
Outstanding

Warrants
Gilman Louie(8)   32,500   —   32,500   —   —   —   —   —
Global Public Offering Master Fund, LP (9)   2,169,610   —   2,169,610   —   —   —   —   —
Hedosophia Public Investments

Limited(10)   3,000,000   —   3,000,000   —   —   —   —   —
Henry Crumpton(11)   25,000   —   25,000   —   —   —   —   —
Jack Pearlstein(12)   3,333,750   3,300,000   3,333,750   3,300,000   —   —   —   —
JAWS Equity Owner 153, LLC (13)   1,200,000   —   1,200,000   —   —   —   —   —
Jeroen Cappaert (14)   1,946,481   —   1,946,481   —   —   —   —   —
Linden Capital L.P.(15)   600,000   —   600,000   —   —   —   —   —
Marcho Partners Master Fund

ICAV(16)   2,500,000   —   2,500,000   —   —   —   —   —
Maverick Fund II, Ltd. (17)   229,815   —   229,815   —   —   —   —   —
Maverick Fund USA, Ltd. (17)   470,185   —   470,185   —   —   —   —   —
Integrated Core Strategies (US) LLC(18)   500,000   99,190   500,000   99,190   —   —   —   —
MMF LT, LLC (19)   500,000   —   500,000   —   —   —   —   —
Park West Investors Master Fund, Limited(20)   455,400   —   455,400   —   —   —   —   —
Park West Partners International, Limited (21)   44,600   —   44,600   —   —   —   —   —
Peter Platzer(22)   8,885,778   —   8,885,778   —   —   —   —   —
Project Orbit, a Series of GPO Fund Series Select, LLC (23)   235,913   —   235,913   —   —   —   —   —
Robert A. Coleman (24)   3,333,750   3,300,000   3,333,750   3,300,000   —   —   —   —
RRE Leaders Fund, LP(25)   2,128,366   —   2,128,366   —   —   —   —   —
RRE Ventures V, L.P.(26)   5,115,038   —   5,115,038   —   —   —   —   —
Schonfeld Strategic 460 Fund

LLC(27)   500,000   —   500,000   —   —   —   —   —
Senator Global Opportunity Master Fund L.P. (28)   1,000,000   —   1,000,000   —   —   —   —   —
Stephen Messer(29)   1,035,568   —   1,035,568   —   —   —   —   —
Theresa Condor(30)   153,623   —   153,623   —   —   —   —   —
Tiger Global Investments, L.P. (31)   5,000,000   —   5,000,000   —   —   —   —   —